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Alison Hannath (Clerk) 01652 628431 bigbyclerk@outlook.com
Debbie Cowling (Chair) 01652 628021 clir.debbiecowling@outlook.com
Clive Wilson (Vice Chair) 01652 628498 clir.clivewilson@outlook.com

Brenda Orr 01652 628243 clir.brendaorr@outlook.com °
William Pinney 07746659929 clir.williampinney@outlook.com Ig y

Lee Bishop 07855022151 cllr.leebishop@hotmail.com

Jacqui Pinney 07702861727 cllr.jacquipinney@outlook.com

Natalie Francis 07837656431 cllr.nataliefrancis@outlook.com ,

Peter Morris (WLDC) 07946322048 cllrp.morris@west-lindsey.gov.uk e e
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I @ FixMyStreet Loca I P ro b I e m S

If any problems are identified please use FixMyStreet. You can report any issues
such as potholes, fly tipping, broken paving slabs, street lighting etc by using the
following link: https://www.fixmystreet.com/

Feedback

We welcome your feedback. If you have any comments or suggestions please
contact the Clerk.



https://bigby.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk/

EVENTS FOR YOUR DIARY

6" July 2021 - Annual Parish Meeting

Parish Council Meetings
SCHEDULE OF MEETING DATES 2021/2022
All meetings to be held in the Village Hall (subject to current Covid rules)

Held in the Village Hall, this is an opportunity for you:

e to find out what has been happening within the Parish over the last year
to meet the Parish Councillors, District Councillor and County Councillor
to hear about proposals for the future
ask questions and air your views regarding the local area.

Public Question Time:

Members of the public are welcome to attend all council meetings, as observers.
There is the opportunity for members of the public to ask questions.

2021 2022
6" July— Ordinary Meeting 6.30pm 1% Feb — Ordinary Meeting 7.00pm
6% July— Annual Parish Meeting 7.00pm 24 Mar — Ordinary Meeting 6.30pm

7*" Sep — Ordinary Meeting 7.00pm 24 Mar - Annual Parish Meeting 7.00pm decorate a wheelbarrow, the theme is ‘The World in Wheelbarrow’, however

19" Oct — Ordinary Meeting 7.00pm 24 May — Annual Meeting 7.00pm there are no restrictions as to what you do — the more adventurous the better!
7.00pm Further details will be shared nearer the time.

4t — 5th September 2020 - World in a Wheelbarrow

Following on from our successful Christmas Windows, we are inviting you to

7 Dec — Ordinary Meeting

Drainage Issues

Welcome

We are pleased to welcome our new County and District Councillors, Tom Smith
and Peter Morris. We look forward to working with you.

Could all residents please ensure they do not put baby wipes etc down their WC.
The main sewers in Bigby have very small diameters and are easily blocked
resulting in raw sewage discharging into the road. Anglian Water is aware of the
issue.

Current Vacancies

Neighbourhood Watch Co-ordinator
e To co-ordinate and distribute information relating to the Neighbourhood
Watch Scheme. Contact Brenda Orr for further details.

Community Energy Hub

A proposal has been put forward regarding the establishment of a Solar powered
energy hub for the local area. Full details will be presented at the Annual Parish
Meeting. This is a community project for which the residents’ opinions are
actively being sought. If unable to attend, contact Clive Wilson for further
information.

Bonfire Etiquette

Please be considerate of your neighbours when lighting bonfires. If you have a
bonfire, please:
e Choose a day when the prevailing wind is blowing away from
neighbouring properties.
e Be considerate of neighbours (eg if they are working or having leisure
time outside, have their washing out or their windows open — don’t light
a fire!)
e Do not burn green or wet material which will create a lot of smoke (and
toxins)
e |tisillegal to leave a fire unattended, even when it’s just smouldering.

Public Footpaths

If you identify any issues with public footpaths, please report them to the Clerk.




